
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 
KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 

KIRLOSKARVADI, DIST : SANGLI – 416308, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 
 

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

1. DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS,  
PUMP SETS AND PUMPING SYSTEMS AND HYDEL TURBINES. 

 
2. PRODUCTION OF FERROUS, NON-FERROUS AND ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS FOR 

MANUFACTURING OF ABOVE PRODUCTS AND VALVES. 

The certificate is valid from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 
Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 

The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
QMS - 99 100 20835 
EMS - 99 104 01039 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401 
EnMS - 99 118 00001 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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Enclosure of Certificate No.: 

99 118 00001 

Sites Scope of application 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
GAT NO 117, SHINDEWADI, SHIRWAL, 
TAL KHANDALA, SATARA - 412801, 
MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

ASSEMBLY AND SUPPLY OF HYDRO-
PNEUMATIC AND OTHER PUMPING 
SYSTEMS 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
KIRLOSKARVADI,  
DIST: SANGLI - 416308 
MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

1. DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, 
MANUFACTURING OF CENTRIFUGAL 
PUMPS, PUMP SETS AND PUMPING 
SYSTEMS AND HYDEL TURBINES.  
 2. PRODUCTION OF FERROUS, NON-
FERROUS AND ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS 
FOR MANUFACTURING OF ABOVE 
PRODUCTS AND VALVES. 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
OPP DEWAS RAILWAY STATION, 
UJJAIN ROAD, DEWAS - 455001,  
MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA 

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, 
MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF 
POWER DRIVEN CENTRIFUGAL/ 
REGENERATIVE/ MONOBLOC/ COUPLED 
PUMP SETS/MULTISTAGE PUMP 
SETS/OPEN WELL PUMPS/ MOTORS/ 
SOLAR DRIVEN PUMPS AND PACKAGED 
SYSTEM USING ABOVE. 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
S. F. NO. 324/1 - MOPERIPALAYAM 
ROAD, THATTAMPUDUR, KANIYUR 
VILLAGE, KARUMATHAMPATTI POST, 
SULUR, COIMBATORE – 641659, 
TAMIL NADU, INDIA 

MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF MINI 
DOMESTIC PUMPS 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
254/1/B, CHHARODI VILLAGE, 
SANAND, AHMEDABAD-VIRAMGAM 
HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD – 382170,  
GUJARAT, INDIA 

MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF 
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 
SET/PUMPS/MOTORS 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
KIRLOSKARVADI 
DIST : SANGLI - 416308, 
MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, PRODUCTION 
AND DISPATCH OF BUTTERFLY VALVE, 
SLUICE VALVE, NON-RETURN / CHECK 
VALVE, FOOT VALVE, GATE, GLOBE & 
CHECK VALVE, FLAP VALVE, KNIFE EDGE 
GATE VALVE, TRIPLE DUTY VALVE, AIR 
VALVE, SIPHON AIR VALVE AND SUCTION 
DIFFUSER, CONTROL AND INFLUENCE ON 
ALL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO PRODUCTS 
AND SERVISES. 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
KIRLOSKARVADI, DIST : SANGLI – 416308, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA  

 
has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 

Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

1. DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING OF CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS,  
PUMP SETS AND PUMPING SYSTEMS AND HYDEL TURBINES. 

 
2. PRODUCTION OF FERROUS, NON-FERROUS AND ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS FOR 

MANUFACTURING OF ABOVE PRODUCTS AND VALVES. 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
 QMS - 99 100 20835/01 
EMS - 99 104 01039/01 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/01 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/01 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
GAT NO 117, SHINDEWADI, SHIRWAL, TAL KHANDALA, 

SATARA - 412801, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

ASSEMBLY AND SUPPLY OF  
HYDRO-PNEUMATIC AND OTHER PUMPING SYSTEMS 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
 QMS - 99 100 20835/06 
EMS - 99 104 01039/06 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/06 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/06 

Date of Initial certification: 2021-04-30 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 

  

TÜV SÜD South Asia Pvt. Ltd. ⚫ TÜV SÜD House ⚫  Saki Naka ⚫ Andheri (East) ⚫ Mumbai – 400072 ⚫ Maharashtra ⚫ India          

mailto:info.in@tuvsud.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
OPP DEWAS RAILWAY STATION, UJJAIN ROAD, 

DEWAS - 455001, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF POWER 
DRIVEN CENTRIFUGAL/ REGENERATIVE/ MONOBLOC/ COUPLED 

PUMP SETS/MULTISTAGE PUMP SETS/OPEN WELL PUMPS/ MOTORS/ 
SOLAR DRIVEN PUMPS AND PACKAGED SYSTEM USING ABOVE. 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
 QMS - 99 100 20835/02 
EMS - 99 104 01039/02 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/02 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/02 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
S. F. NO. 324/1 - MOPERIPALAYAM ROAD, THATTAMPUDUR,  

KANIYUR VILLAGE, KARUMATHAMPATTI POST, SULUR, 
COIMBATORE - 641659, TAMIL NADU, INDIA 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF MINI DOMESTIC PUMPS 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
 QMS - 99 100 20835/03 
EMS - 99 104 01039/03 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/03 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/03 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
254/1/B, CHHARODI VILLAGE, SANAND,  

AHMEDABAD-VIRAMGAM HIGHWAY, 
AHMEDABAD - 382170, GUJARAT, INDIA 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

MANUFACTURE AND SUPPLY OF  
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SET/PUMPS/MOTORS 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  

QMS - 99 100 20835/04 
EMS - 99 104 01039/04 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/04 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/04 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 

  

TÜV SÜD South Asia Pvt. Ltd. ⚫ TÜV SÜD House ⚫  Saki Naka ⚫ Andheri (East) ⚫ Mumbai – 400072 ⚫ Maharashtra ⚫ India          

mailto:info.in@tuvsud.com


 
 

 

CERTIFICATE 

The Certification Body 
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited 

certifies that 

 

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED 
KIRLOSKARVADI DIST : SANGLI - 416308, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

has implemented Quality, Environmental, Occupational Health and Safety, 
Energy Management System in accordance with 

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2018 

for the scope of 

DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, PRODUCTION AND DISPATCH OF 
BUTTERFLY VALVE, SLUICE VALVE, NON-RETURN / CHECK VALVE, 
FOOT VALVE, GATE, GLOBE & CHECK VALVE, FLAP VALVE, KNIFE 
EDGE GATE VALVE, TRIPLE DUTY VALVE, AIR VALVE, SIPHON AIR 
VALVE AND SUCTION DIFFUSER, CONTROL AND INFLUENCE ON  

ALL ACTIVITIES RELATED TO PRODUCTS AND SERVISES. 

The certificate is valid in conjunction  
with the main certificate from 2022-01-29 until 2025-01-28 

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits 
The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by 
entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of 

this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com  

Certificate Registration No.  
 QMS - 99 100 20835/05 
EMS - 99 104 01039/05 

OHSMS - 99 117 00401/05 
EnMS - 99 118 00001/05 

Date of Initial certification: 2019-06-27 

Issue Date: 2022-01-07 Rev. 00 

 

 
____________________ 

Rahul Kale 
Head of Certification Body  

of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,  
Mumbai 

Member of TÜV SÜD Group 
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